
Kiwanis Club of West Geauga
Roster

as of 6/26/2009ID First Name Last Name Spouse Address Home Phone City Zip CodeFirm Name  Area Work Phone Email

1 Bart Alcorn Janet 7870 Wilson Mills Road 729-7871 Chesterland 44026 Eddy Fruit Farm 440 729-7842 Janeta62@sbcglobal.net

2 Anne Anderson Bill 17685 Old State Road 226-0026 W Farmington 44491 Metzenbaum 440 729-9406 Bonane7@aol.com

3 Glenn Battles Carol 11281 Heath Road 729-1019 Chesterland 44026 Sugar Pines Farm 440 729-1019 Sugarpines@hotmail.com

4 Larry Biales Rhoda 12188 Shiloh Drive 729-1332 Chesterland 44026 Biales & Parisi, OD, Inc. 440 729-9546 Lbiales@yahoo.com

5 Denise Brewster 7909 Viewmount Drive 354-8933 Concord 44077 Westwood Elementary 440 729-5995 Denise.brewster@westg.org

6 Lynda Coble David 10822 Howard Drive 279-0078 Chardon 44024 Education of America 216 475-7520 Cobleshuffl@windstream.net

7 Jack DeChellis Barbara 7615 Pelham Drive 729-4620 Chesterland 44026 Bercheck & DeChellis 440 729-4200 Jack7615@aol.com

8 Gerald Doerr 9750 Sylvanhurst Lane 487-7234 Chesterland 44026 All Ways Dry Waterproofing 440 729-2530 g.e.d.1960@yahoo.com

9 Edie Fetheroff Ken 7995 Fairmount Road 338-3982 Novelty 44072 Realty One 440 729-3300 ediefetheroff@howardhanna.com

10 Dave Fowle Joyce 12070 S. Wintergreen 285-1766 Chardon 44024 The Lanly Co. 216 731-1115 Dfowle@lanly.com

11 Tony Fuger Ginnie 2255 Par Lane Apt 403 278-4475 Willoughby 44094 Standard Law Enforcement 440 942-2800 Tfuger@aol.com

12 Dave Grenier Jean 13130 Springblossom Tr 729-4848 Chesterland 44026 Retired greniers4@roadrunner.com

13 Louis Gyongyosi Janl 13164 Marilyn Drive 688-4036 Chesterland 44026 Video Dimensions by JanL louisgyongyosi@sbcglobal.net

14 Elaine Hippley Jerry 7517 Oak Hill Drive 729-9371 Chesterland 44026 Retired Jerryhippley@roadrunner.com

15 Gary Huston Judy 11298 Heath Road 729-0417 Chesterland 44026 Allen Bradley 330 487-6000 Glhuston@juno.com

16 Scott Larrick Polly 11640 Legend Creek Dr 285-0883 Chesterland 44026 Scott A. Larrick, Attorney 440 729-3770 Scottlarrick@msn.com

17 Rich Levine Brenda 11753 Sperry Road 729-6554 Chesterland 44026 CCHS/Hillcrest Hospital 440 312-4874 ralbjp@att.net

18 Josephine Lombardi 1723 Bellingham Road Mayfield Hts 44124 Giuseppina R. Lombardi, DDS440 729-0851 grl2@case.edu

19 Bill Mann Jeanette 12175 Parker Drive 729-9317 Chesterland 44026 Retired

20 Kenneth Mantey Alice 8655 Camelot Drive 729-2869 Chesterland 44026 Retired klmantey@earthlink.net

21 Bill Martin Dorothy 13460 Shady Lane 729-4018 Chesterland 44026 Retired WilliamOmartin@aol.com

22 Tom Metzger Marilyn 8529 Silvercreek Dr 338-5167 Novelty 44072 Tom Metzger Builders, Inc. 440 338-5167 mametzger@alltel.net

23 Bob Miller Polly 11495 Caves Road 729-4509 Chesterland 44026 Retired

24 Eric Milnar Andrea 8312 Sharp Lane 729-0809 Chesterland 44026 Flight Options, LLC 216 261-3500 Fitfalcomjet@hotmail.com

25 Al Mulliken Barbara 8838 Camelot Drive 729-3013 Chesterland 44026 The Mulliken Agency 440 729-3013 Silverfox66@roadrunner.com

26 George Murphy Evelyn 13470 Shady Lane 729-7472 Chesterland 44026 Retired Murfgbm@yahoo.com

27 Tony Podojil Karen 2111 Kingsborough Drive 357-0684 Painesville 44077 West Geauga Schools Distr 440 729-6810 Anthony.podojil@westg.org

28 Dave Puruczky Sharon 12102 Chillicothe Road 729-7126 Chesterland 44026 Laskin Tile 440 729-7126 Dtilemann@att.net

29 Domenic Romonto Flora 11464 Spring Road 729-7849 Chesterland 44026 Retired dromonto@att.net

30 Peter Ronis Nanette 10045 Wilson Mills Road 286-8082 Munson 44026 Cleveland Metro School Dist 216 241-7440 Peteronis@juno.com

31 Ron Schmidt Charlene 11888 Storybook Lane 729-9928 Chesterland 44026 Retired C.r.schmidt@sbcglobal.net

32 Harold Schneider Kim 13320 Chillicothe Road 729-4015 Chesterland 44026 H&K Home Improvement 440 729-4615 hk13320@sbcglobal.net

33 Lester Scott Laura 9764 Sylvanhurst Lane 729-2916 Chesterland 44026 10 West, Inc. 440 249-8474 skinut1@mac.com

34 Gene Seelinger Vivianne 119 Partridge Lane 247-2659 Chagrin Falls 44022 Retired 216 692-2950 Eugeneseelinger@yahoo.com

35 Frank Slapnicker Carol 11523 Heath Road 729-4526 Chesterland 44026 ICS Construction 440 669-0257 Slapnicker@aol.com

36 Bob Steinberg 9750 Sylvanhurst Lane 729-6244 Chesterland 44026 Retired sirgwiz@gmail.com

37 Gary Stumpf Sandra 8493 Sharp Lane 729-7020 Chesterland 44026 Duke Manufacturing 440 942-6537 Gwstumpf@hotmail.com

38 Harriet Sugar Dragan 11942 Caves Road 729-7539 Chesterland 44026 Burton Auto & Tire 440 834-3330 optimalhealth2u@yahoo.com

39 Byron Whitney Jean 8352 Sharp Lane 729-7701 Chesterland 44026 Retired retfop92@hotmail.com

40 Jeffery Winkler 8639 Pine Hollow Drive 338-8839 Novelty 44072 Lake Shore Insurance 440 446-1600 jwinkler6413@gmail.com

41 Lance Yandell Linda 12931 S. Woodside Drive 729-3737 Chesterland 44026 Horizons Dental Arts 440 729-9901 horizonsdentalarts@hotmail.com

42 George Zehnder Kathy 12104 Parker Drive 729-3217 Chesterland 44026 St. Marks Luthern Church 440 729=1668 RevGeoZeh@yahoo.com

HonDavid Callahan
Please report any changes to the above roster to Tony Fuger, Secretary, (440) 278-4475. Roster WG Club 2009-10


